

FOI Request dated 19/01/2024

Request Reference: 3043

Request -

- How many buildings at University of Hull have been surveyed for RAAC?
- How many buildings are confirmed to contain RAAC please name them
- How much has been spent so far on RAAC surveying/remediation?
- How much does University of Hull currently anticipate to spend on RAAC remediation?

Response

- How many buildings at University of Hull have been surveyed for RAAC?
 Following assessment, it was identified that 67 of the University's 112 buildings were within scope, therefore 67 buildings were surveyed.
- How many buildings are confirmed to contain RAAC please name them
 Four buildings were found to contain RAAC, however, for most only in very isolated areas. The buildings were:
 - 1. Media Centre
 - 2. Applied Science
 - 3. Fenner
 - 4. Acoustic Research Centre
- How much has been spent so far on RAAC surveying/remediation?

To date, the costs associated with the survey works and temporary protection / supports to affected buildings is approx. £ 50k.

How much does University of Hull currently anticipate to spend on RAAC remediation?
 Information not currently held as the work is ongoing.